# VILLAGE OF BIG ROCK

### Regular Board Meeting/Committee of the Whole



Tuesday June 23rd, 2020 7:00 PM Park District Building 7S 405 Madison Big Rock, Illinois

## \*\*\* IMPORTANT NOTE \*\*\*

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. ANY MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC WHO WISHES TO ATTEND MUST WEAR A FACE MASK DURING THE MEETING AND MUST MAINTAIN AT LEAST 6 FEET OF SOCIAL DISTANCE FROM OTHERS

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MOMENT OF SILENCE

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

The Village Board will hold a public hearing on the Village's Rebuild Illinois Public Infrastructure Grant Application which will commit \$350,000.00 of Village funds to the US Route 30 Storm Sewer Project

#### **PUBLIC PARTICIPATION**

#### ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA

### CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVAL OF BILLS FOR JUNE 23RD, 2020 APPROVAL OF THE MAY 2020 BANK P & L'S / RECONCILIATIONS

APPROVAL OF THE MAY 26<sup>TH</sup>, 2020 VILLAGE BOARD MINUTES

RECESS TO THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

PRESIDENT HUMMELL

## COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE CONSIDERATIONS

DRAINAGE COMMITTEE REPORT

STREET MAINTENANCE REPORT
Report on Rebuild Illinois Bond Funds (including Fair Housing Ordinance)

DEPT. OF BUILDING/SAFETY/ZONING REPORT

FINANCIAL REPORT

COMMUNITY REPORT

**COUNCIL MEMBER COMMENTS** 

VILLAGE EMPLOYEES

## RECONVENE THE REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING

MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 2020-\_\_\_, A RESOLUTION COMMITTING LOCAL FUNDS FOR THE VILLAGE'S REBUILD ILLINOIS INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE US ROUTE 30 STORM SEWER PROJECT

MOTION TO APPROVE ORDINANCE NO. 2020-\_\_\_, AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A FAIR HOUSING ORDINANCE

**EXECUTIVE SESSION** 

Adjournment